$802,630.00 for the 2020 Citywide Pavement Patching for Water and Sewer 

Maintenance.

20-0166 A Resolution to Award the contract for the Timberlake Court to Colorado Court 

Water Main Extension project to Brandt Excavating, Inc., 385 E. Hoover Street, 

Morris, IL 60450 in the amount of sixty-four thousand, three hundred sixty dollars 

and fifty cents ($64,360.50).

20-0169 A Resolution Requesting Authorization for the Mayor to Execute the Local Public 

Agency Amendment #2 for Federal Participation with the State of Illinois, and the 

Mayor to Execute the Phase 3 Construction Engineering Agreement Supplement